

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 19-1719 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 10/16/2019

Title: Establishing the rate of pay for Compliance Specialist, Compliance Coordinator, and Senior

Compliance Coordinator in Grades 008, 012, and 016, respectively of EG 06, PEA Salary Schedule.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Financial Analysis Worksheet-Compliance Series

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
10/16/2019	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
10/9/2019	1	City Council	Laid Over	

Establishing the rate of pay for Compliance Specialist, Compliance Coordinator, and Senior Compliance Coordinator in Grades 008, 012, and 016, respectively of EG 06, PEA Salary Schedule.

WHEREAS, the Office of Human Resources conducted a job study to create new compliance positions in the Department of HREEO; and

WHEREAS, the results of the job study instruct that the rates of pay for the new classifications of Compliance Specialist, Compliance Coordinator, and Senior Compliance Coordinator be established at the rates set forth in Grades 008, 012, and 016, respectively of Employee Group 06, the Professional Employees Association; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, pursuant to City Charter Sections 6.03.3(5) and 12.01, that the rates of pay for the new classifications of Compliance Specialist, Compliance Coordinator, and Senior Compliance Coordinator, be established at the rates set forth in Grades 008, 012, and 016, respectively. This resolution shall take effect and be in force on the first pay period following its passage and approval.